Open offer to acquire up to 60,21,053 representing 26% of the total voting share capital of 
JMG Corporation Limited (the “Target Company”) by Mr. Neerav Bairagi (“Acquirer”) 
at a price of ¥5.30/- per fully paid up shares 

We would like to inform you that Mr. Neerav Bairagi (“Acquirer”) has announced an Open Offer for 
acquisition up to 60,21,053 (Sixty Lakhs Twenty One Thousand and Fifty Three) fully paid-up equity 
shares of face value of 22.50/- (Rupees Two and Fifty paise Only) each (“Equity Shares”), representing 
26% of the total equity and voting share capital of JMG Corporation Limited (“Target company”) on 
a fully diluted basis, as of the tenth working day from the closure of the tendering period of the Open

[...]

CIN: L55101DL1989PLC362504 

Regd. Office: 574, 2nd Floor, Main Road Chirag Delhi, South Delhi, New Delhi, India, 110017 

Tel. No: 011 41834411, E-mail Id: info@jmg-corp.in; Website: WWWw.jmg-corp.in 

OPEN OFFER (THE “OFFER”) FOR ACQUISITION OF UP TO 60,21,053 (SIXTY LAKHS TWENTY ONE THOUSAND AND FIFTY 
THREE) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF 22.50 EACH (THE “EQUITY SHARES”) OF JMG CORPORATION 
LIMITED (THE “TARGET COMPANY”) REPRESENTING 26% OF THE TOTAL VOTING CAPITAL (AS DEFINED BELOW) FROM 
THE SHAREHOLDERS (AS DEFINED BELOW) OF THE TARGET COMPANY BY MR.

[...]

below) to sell his entire shareholding constituting 36.62% of the total voting share capital of the Target Company. 

1.8.  “Share Purchase Agreement” or “SPA” means the Share Purchase Agreement dated December 04, 2025 executed between the Acquirer and 

Seller, pursuant to which the Acquirer has agreed to acquire 84,80,331 (Eighty Four Lakh Eighty Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty One) 

Equity Shares of the Target Company consisting of 36.62% of the Total Voting Share Capital of the Target Company at a price of ¥4.20/- (Rupees 

Four and Twenty Paise) per Equity Share. 

1.9. “Stock Exchange” means the BSE Limited (“BSE”) 

1.10.

[...]

conditions precedent specified in the Share Purchase Agreement (unless waived in accordance with the Share Purchase 

Agreement). 

Offer Price / The Open Offer is being made at a price of %5.30/- (Rupees Five and Thirty Paise only) per Equity Share, aggregating to a 

Consideration (in consideration of 3,19,11,580.90/- (Rupees Three Crore Nineteen Lakhs Eleven Thousand Five Hundred and Eighty and 

Rs.): Ninety Paise Only) in accordance with Regulation 8(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations. 

Mode of payment The Offer Price is payable in “Cash” by the Acquirer in accordance with the provisions of Regulations 9(1) (a) of the SEBI 

(cash / security):